

The State of Wisconsin

WISCONSIN RETIREMENT FUND

117兆 MONONA AVENUE

MADISON 3

June 22, 1959

I that Jame 23, 1954, 4:15 PM

KET

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison 2, Wisconsin

I, George F. Reinke, Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of the Rules Ret 2.02 and 2.31 of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund with the original thereof and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original of such rules as amended by the Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund, following a public hearing held thereon in the hearing room on the second floor of the north wing of the state capitol at Madison, Wisconsin, at 10:00 a.m. on June 22, 1959, at which no appearances were made.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Madison, Misconsin, this twenty-second day of June, nineteen hundred and fifty-nine.

George F. Reinke, Secretary Visconsin Retirement Fund STATE OF WISCONSIN Wisconsin Retirement Fund

Pursuant to authority vested in the Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund by Section 66.912 (1) (t), Wis. Stats., the Board of Trustees amends the following rules to read:

- Ret 2.02 In determining the completion of the qualifying period provided in section 66.901 (4) (d), Wis. Stats., a person shall be considered to have completed 6 months continuous service if such person shall have received compensation for 6 months without interruption of earnings aggregating more than 10 days. In determining the completion of 12 months total service pursuant to such statute, the method set forth in section Ret 2.21 shall be applicable, or the equivalents set forth in section 66.901 (10), Wis. Stats., may be used.
- Ret 2.31 When Form 13 (Notice of Termination of Employment) has been filed for any participating employe, such may be cancelled or withdrawn by a participating municipality only after approval by the board of trustees following a determination of the facts involved.

Promulgated June 22, 1959

Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund

x I.g

orge F. Reinke, Jecretary